MINUTE ITEM 10/3/72
NB

20. AUTHORIZATION FOR AUGMENTATION TC INTERAGENCY SERVICE AGREEMENT IC 27
BETWEEN THE STATE LANDS DIVISION AND THE DEPARTMENT oF JUSTICE FOR THE 1971-T2
FISCAL YEAR - P and C.

After consideration of Calenda: Ttem 18 attached, and upon motion duly made and
carried, the followlng resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE AUGMENTATION OF THE CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES
FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1971-72, INCREASING THE
TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE TO $71,418.36.

Attachment:
Calendar Item 18 (1 page)




18.

AMENDMENT 10 INTERAGENCY SERVICE AGREEMENT IC 27
BETWEEN THE STATE LANDS DIVISION AND THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FOR THE 1971~-72 FISCAL YEAR

=)
=
t

Purpose: To augment the subject appropriation by the sum of $6,418.36,
creasing the total from $65,000.00 to 471,418.36.

The increase is necessary due to the underestimation by the Department of
Justice of the total legal hours and other legal costs for the 1971-72 Fiscal
Year. Costs are reimbursable to the State Lands Division from Long Beach

Operations.

Underestimation of costs was due primarily to time expended in connzction
with the Queen Mary investigation settlement of ad valorem tax litigation

and some complex and important subsidence cost problems.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE AUGMENTATION OF THE
CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 1971-72 INCREASING THE TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE TO $71,418.36.

. oo e g ne - L -
. aea % s s A DR Y
A SR b R T 1 kol ket o N » NP ‘ i i o - ——— e . : o
Y e d oo Lot bt crwt A0 A A WM‘“ e
AR AA L it P AP YA e N T





